
  

Table 1:  Southern Plains Wildfire Outbreaks 2005 - 2009  
Event    
Date 

Major 
Wildfires 

Acreage 
Burned 

Economic 
Damages 

Structures 
Destroyed 

Reported  
Deaths 

Reported 
Injuries 

Outbreak      
Map * 

            

27 Dec  
2005 

 

 

52 

 

 

60,823 

 

 

$19 M 

 

 

341 

 

 

4 

 

 

28 

   
            

1 Jan    
2006 

 

 

43 

 

 

303,570 

 

 

$25 M 

 

 

115 

 

 

2 

 

 

19 

            

12 Jan  
2006 

 

 

16 

 

 

39,173 

 

 

$600 K 

 

 

48 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

            
12 Mar  
2006 

 

 

27 

 

 

1,102,044 

 

 

$96 M 

 

 

102 

 

 

12 

 

 

11 

            

6 Apr    
2006 

 

 

26 

 

 

119,846 

 

 

$3 M 

 

 

42 

 

 

0 

 

 

2 

 

15 Apr  
2006 

 

 

10 

 

 

23,135 

 

 

$290 K 

 

 

7 

 

 

0 

 

 

3 

 

25 Feb  
2008 

 

 

32 

 

 

377,568 

 

 

$2.5 M 

 

 

5 

 

 

1 

 

 

6 

 

 

14 Mar  
2008 

 

 

29 

 

 

263,375 

 

 

$4.5 M 

 

 

31 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

4 Apr  
2009 

 

 

23 

 

 

33,830 

 

 

$5.7 M 

 

 

35 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

35 

 

 

9 Apr  
2009 

 

 

29 

 

 

235,792 

 

 

$47.9 M 

 

 

 

339 

 

 

4 

 

 

62 

 

 


