<u>Table 1:</u> Southern Plains Wildfire Outbreaks 2005 - 2009							
Event Date	Major Wildfires	Acreage Burned	Economic Damages	Structures Destroyed	Reported Deaths	Reported Injuries	Outbreak Map *
27 Dec 2005	52	60,823	\$19 M	341	4	28	
1 Jan 2006	43	303,570	\$25 M	115	2	19	
12 Jan 2006	16	39,173	\$600 K	48	0	0	OK.
12 Mar 2006	27	1,102,044	\$96 M	102	12	11	See a
6 Apr 2006	26	119,846	\$3 M	42	0	2	in the second se
15 Apr 2006	10	23,135	\$290 K	7	0	3	OK OK
25 Feb 2008	32	377,568	\$2.5 M	5	1	6	
14 Mar 2008	29	263,375	\$4.5 M	31	0	0	and a contract of the contract
4 Apr 2009	23	33,830	\$5.7 M	35	1	35	E E E
9 Apr 2009	29	235,792	\$47.9 M	339	4	62	